Quarterly Report: October 1 - December 31, 2019

WATER PROJECTS COMPLETED

SUMMARY STATISTICS:
Projects Completed
Rainwater Catchment 12
Borehole Rehabilitation 25
Total 37

*In total, 72 water filters were distributed during this period

1. TANKS
Project# Facility Name
593 St. Mary's Nakasongola Junior School, Kabachwezi LC1
592 St. Mary's Nakasongola Junior School, Kabachwezi LC1
590 Green Stars Nursery And Primary School, Buterega
589 Talemwa Amazing Grace Primary School, Kikerege LC1
588 Nyakabale C/U Primary School, Nyakabale LC1
586 Faith Centre Church Kyabugemba, Kakinzi LC1
585 Kamuko RC,
584 Grace Learning Center, Mityomere LC1
583 Christ the King Pentecostal Church, Nansana West 1 LC1
582 Sanda Catholic Church
574 Nyabishaki R/C Church, Nyabishaki LC1
549 Muyenje C/U Primary School, Muyenje LC1

Number of Districts

District
Nakasongola
Nakasongola
Wakiso
Luwero
KIRYANDONGO
NAKASEKE
Rukungiri
NAKASEKE
Wakiso
Wakiso
Rukungiri

Kiboga

Filters w/ Install

* No. of Filters Given

42

42

* Filters: for facilities with two tank installations, filters distributed are indicated for only one of the two tanks

2. BOREHOLES

Population Served
3,385
10,428

13,813

# of People Serving
753
753
135
158
454
60
550
169
300
250
300

256



Project #
594
581
580
579
578
577
576
575
573
572
571
570
569
566
565
564
563
562
561
560
559
558
557
556

552

Facility Name

Community Borehole

Bulamba Primary School, Bulamba LC1
Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Busikiiri Islamic Primary School
Sumaya Girls School, Nsangi-Majja LC1
Tween Age Educational Center, Mukono Kyambazi LC1
Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Nanziga Parents Secondary School
Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

LCA1
Buwuzume
Bulamba
Kavule

Kamuli
Busawuli
Bumera
Busonko
Ndejje- Kabuye
Mawu
Nalwana
Busikiri Cell
Nsangi-Majja
Mukono Kyambazi
Bugujju Mazzi
Ttumbaali
Bubaale
Banda Central
Katereke
Muzinda

Bujasi

Nanziga
Mende Central
Mawu

Ndejje- Kabuye

Ndejje- Kabuye

Filter Distribution NOT Captured in mWater Surveys

Site Name
Mende Central Household Distribution
Jinja Child Care Organization

OurGanda Bundibugyo

Number of Filters Distributed

14

10

District

Wakiso

Luwero

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

# of People Serving
650
650
500
700
500
250
600
100
60
200
650
600
168
450
500
200
200
250
500
200
800
500
400
500

300

Number of People Serving

2,

50
000
500



Project #1

592

590

589

588

586

585

584

583

582

574

549

Filters Distribution Captured in mWater Surveys

Project #2 Facility Name

St. Mary's Nakasongola Junior School, Kabachwezi LC1
Green Stars Nursery And Primary School, Buterega
Talemwa Amazing Grace Primary School, Kikerege LC1
Nyakabale C/U Primary School, Nyakabale LC1

Faith Centre Church Kyabugemba, Kakinzi LC1

Kamuko RC,

Grace Learning Center, Mityomere LC1

Christ the King Pentecostal Church, Nansana West 1 LC1
Sanda Catholic Church

Nyabishaki R/C Church, Nyabishaki LC1

Muyenje C/U Primary School, Muyenje LC1

District
Nakasongola
Wakiso
Luwero
KIRYANDONGO
NAKASEKE
Rukungiri
NAKASEKE
Wakiso
Wakiso
Rukungiri

Kiboga

Number of Filters

# of People Serving

753

135

158

454

60

550

169

300

250

300

256





