Quarterly Report: October 1 - December 31, 2019

WATER PROJECTS COMPLETED

SUMMARY STATISTICS:

	Projects Completed	Number of Districts	Filters w/ Install	Population Served
Rainwater Catchment	12	7	42	3,385
Borehole Rehabilitation	25	2		10,428
Total	37	7	42	13,813

^{*} In total, 72 water filters were distributed during this period

1. TANKS

Project #	Facility Name	District	* No. of Filters Given	# of People Serving
593	St. Mary's Nakasongola Junior School, Kabachwezi LC1	Nakasongola		753
592	St. Mary's Nakasongola Junior School, Kabachwezi LC1	Nakasongola	4	753
590	Green Stars Nursery And Primary School, Buterega	Wakiso	4	135
589	Talemwa Amazing Grace Primary School, Kikerege LC1	Luwero	2	158
588	Nyakabale C/U Primary School, Nyakabale LC1	KIRYANDONGO	4	454
586	Faith Centre Church Kyabugemba, Kakinzi LC1	NAKASEKE	4	60
585	Kamuko RC,	Rukungiri	4	550
584	Grace Learning Center, Mityomere LC1	NAKASEKE	4	169
583	Christ the King Pentecostal Church, Nansana West 1 LC1	Wakiso	4	300
582	Sanda Catholic Church	Wakiso	4	250
574	Nyabishaki R/C Church, Nyabishaki LC1	Rukungiri	4	300
549	Muyenje C/U Primary School, Muyenje LC1	Kiboga	4	256

^{*} Filters: for facilities with two tank installations, filters distributed are indicated for only one of the two tanks

2. BOREHOLES

Project #	Facility Name	LC1	District	# of People Serving
594	Community Borehole	Buwuzume	Wakiso	650
581	Bulamba Primary School, Bulamba LC1	Bulamba	Luwero	650
580	Community Borehole	Kavule	Wakiso	500
579	Community Borehole	Kamuli	Wakiso	700
578	Community Borehole	Busawuli	Wakiso	500
577	Community Borehole	Bumera	Wakiso	250
576	Community Borehole	Busonko	Wakiso	600
575	Community Borehole	Ndejje- Kabuye	Luwero	100
573	Community Borehole	Mawu	Luwero	60
572	Community Borehole	Nalwana	Luwero	200
571	Busikiiri Islamic Primary School	Busikiri Cell	Wakiso	650
570	Sumaya Girls School, Nsangi-Majja LC1	Nsangi-Majja	Wakiso	600
569	Tween Age Educational Center, Mukono Kyambazi LC1	Mukono Kyambazi	Wakiso	168
566	Community Borehole	Bugujju Mazzi	Wakiso	450
565	Community Borehole	Ttumbaali	Wakiso	500
564	Community Borehole	Bubaale	Wakiso	200
563	Community Borehole	Banda Central	Wakiso	200
562	Community Borehole	Katereke	Wakiso	250
561	Community Borehole	Muzinda	Wakiso	500
560	Community Borehole	Bujasi	Wakiso	200
559	Nanziga Parents Secondary School	Nanziga	Wakiso	800
558	Community Borehole	Mende Central	Wakiso	500
557	Community Borehole	Mawu	Luwero	400
556	Community Borehole	Ndejje- Kabuye	Luwero	500
552	Community Borehole	Ndejje- Kabuye	Luwero	300

Filter Distribution NOT Captured in mWater Surveys

Site Name	Number of Filters Distributed	Number of People Serving
Mende Central Household Distribution	6	50
Jinja Child Care Organization	14	2,000
OurGanda Bundibugyo	10	500

Filters Distribution Captured in mWater Surveys

Project #1	Project #2	Facility Name	District	Number of Filters	# of People Serving
592	593	St. Mary's Nakasongola Junior School, Kabachwezi LC1	Nakasongola	4	753
590		Green Stars Nursery And Primary School, Buterega	Wakiso	4	135
589		Talemwa Amazing Grace Primary School, Kikerege LC1	Luwero	2	158
588		Nyakabale C/U Primary School, Nyakabale LC1	KIRYANDONGO	4	454
586		Faith Centre Church Kyabugemba, Kakinzi LC1	NAKASEKE	4	60
585		Kamuko RC,	Rukungiri	4	550
584		Grace Learning Center, Mityomere LC1	NAKASEKE	4	169
583		Christ the King Pentecostal Church, Nansana West 1 LC1	Wakiso	4	300
582		Sanda Catholic Church	Wakiso	4	250
574		Nyabishaki R/C Church, Nyabishaki LC1	Rukungiri	4	300
549		Muyenje C/U Primary School, Muyenje LC1	Kiboga	4	256